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January 25, 2018 

Mr. David C. Stachura 
10130 Berteau Avenue 
Schiller Park, Illinois 60176-1870 

Dear Mr. Stachura: 

Re: January 21, 2018 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your January 21, 2018 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village of 
Bensenville received your request on January 22, 2018. You requested copies of the items indicated below: 

"Please supply the tax levy note for total property taxes including bonds that were not abated for the 
following years: 2017, 2016, 2015, 2014, 2013." 

After a search of Village files, the following documents are enclosed to fulfill your request: 

1) Village of Bensenville Records Responsive to your request (13 pgs.) 

These are all of the documents that can be discovered responsive to your request 

Do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions or concerns in connection with this response. 

1 liamsen 
om of Information Officer 

Vi ge of Bensenville 



EXHIBIT I to 2017 Levy Ordinance 
Village of Bensenville 

2017 Tax Levy 
Increase I 

2016 Extension 2017 Estimate (Decrease) % Change 

Corporate $ 2,181 ,334 $ 2,224,961 $ 43,627 2.00% 
Police Protection $ 1,200, 187 $ 1,224, 191 $ 24,004 2.00% 
Police Pension $ 33 1,490 $ 338,120 $ 6,630 2.00% 
Tort L iability $ 304,843 $ 310,940 $ 6,097 2.00% 
Worker's Compensation $ 217,441 $ 221,790 $ 4,349 2.00% 
IMRF $ 240,891 $ 245,709 $ 4,818 2.00% 
Social Security (FICA) $ 280,861 $ 286,478 $ 5,617 2.00% 
Subtotal $ 4,757,047 $ 4,852, 188 $ 95, 141 2.00% 

Debt Service Levy $ 50 1,499 $ 428,400 $ (73,099) -1 4.58% 

Total Property Tax $ 5,258,546 $ 5,280,588 $ . 22,042 0.42% 

Notes: 
The consuper Price Index for 2017 used in calculating the 2017 estimate is 2.1 % 
The Equalised Assessed Value is expected to increase by 8% (per Addison Township) 

Regular Tax 2016 Taxes 2017 Taxes 
Total Village EA V $ 5 I 0,608,673 $ 551,457,367 
Tax Rate 1.0080% 0.9576% 
Average House Value $ 200,000.00 $ 200,000.00 
Average EAV $ 66,666.67 $ 66,666.67 
Exemption $ (6,000.00) $ (6,000.00) 
Net EAV $ 60,666.67 $ 60,666.67 
Average Ta" Burden $ 611.52 $ 580.93 

Senior Tax 2016 Taxes 2017 Taxes 

Total Village EA V $ 510,608,673 $ 551,457.367 
T ax Rate 1.0080% 0.9576% 
Average House Value $ 200,000.00 $ 200.000.00 
Average EAV $ 66,666.67 $ 66,666.67 
Exemption $ (I 1,000.00) $ (I 1,000.00) 
Net EAV $ 55,666.67 $ 55,666.67 
Average Tax Burden $ 56 1.12 $ 533.05 

The projected increase will NOT require a Truth in Taxation Hearing 
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1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2016 TIF VALUATION 

TAX BURDEN: 

510,608,673 
510,608,673 CUR 

22,333,983 

532, 942 , 656 °CUR: 

97.7500 

....-..... 

528,346,622 
528,346,622 

22, 333, 983. 

550,680,605 

~ 
' J 

·-"' 

RES: 224,020,302 
FARM: 889 RR: 3,389,551 
COMM: 65,756,101 
IND: 217,441,830 ------------------
T-RE: 507,219, 122 GTOT: 510,608,673 

LEVY I TAXES EXTENDED I DU PAGE I PRIOR YEARS I DU PAGE ADJUSTED I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED 
----------------------i------~o~-------,----EX~SIO;------i-----.AD.;us~-----,----- -~o~-------,---EX~--,------~o~-------

CORPORATE I 2,181,334.291 2,132,254.271 1,437.59 I 2,133,691.00I .41791 2,133,833.64 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ---

*BOND & INT - LIMITED! 501,499.041 490,215 . 311 479.20 I 490,694.00I .09611 490,694.93 

IMRF 240,890 . 081 235,470.051 235,410.001 .04621 235, 901.21 

POLICE PROTECT~ON I 1,200,186.861 1,173,182.661 1,916.79 I 1,175,099.00I .23021 1,175,421.17 
------------------------~------------------------------------------------------------- - ----------------------------------------------

POLICE PENSION I 331,490.331 324,031.801 I 324,031.00I . 06351 324,236.51 

TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAS I 304,843.201 297,984.231 958.40 I 290,942.001 .05861 299,216.68 

SOCIAL SECURITY I 280,860.781 ~274,541.411 I 274,541.00I .05381 274,707.47 

--;o~-co;;~9~;1o;i--------~;~;:~~o~ ~oi--- - -----;~;:~~;~~9i-- - -- - ---- - -- - ------i---------;~;:~~;~~oi - ---~o~~;i--------;~;:;;;~;;-

TOTAL CAP FUNDS 4,757,046 . 141 4,650,012.611 4,312.10 I 

*TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 5.01, 499. 04 I 490,215.311 · 479.20 I 

GRAND TOTAL 5,258,545.181 5,140,227.921 4,791.98 I 

.. 

4,654,322.001 .91191 

490,694.001 .09611 

5,145,016 . 001 i. 0000 I 

fl-c~c)Lt­
OIFtoTJF· 

4,656,240 . 50 

490,694.93 

5,146,935 . 43 

.s; 3 ~s;-13 3. '! S­

n 8. 71'!.SA 
I 



1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2016 TIF VALUATION 

FI NA l RES: 
FARM: 
COMM : 

510,608,673 
510,608,673 CUR 

22,333,983 

532,942,656 CUR 

TAX BURDEN: 97.7500 

528,346,622 
528,346,622 

22,333,983 

550,680,605 

IND: 
T-RE: 

LIMITING RATE : 

224,020,302 
889 RR: 3,389,551 

65,756,101 
217,441,830 -- ----------------
507,219, 122 GTOT: 510,608,673 

.8926 RATE REDUCTION : 99 . 2881 

LEVY I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED! TAX LIMITATION ACT I DISTRICT ADJUSTMENT 

---------- ----------- -- -- --------------- --------------- ------------------------ -------------- -- - ------- ------ --~- ----------- - --- -----
AMOUNT . I PLUS I LIMIT I EXTD I AMOUNT I RATE I EXTENSION I RATE I EXTENSION 

CORPORATE I 2,175,450.00I 2,197,204.501 .43751 . 41231 2,197,322.571 . 4093 1 2,181,334.291 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- --
*BOND & INT - LIMITED! 496,320.00I 501,283 . 201 I .09411 501,499.041 .09411 · 501,499.04 1 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------- ------------------------------------------ -- -------

IMRF I 239,700 . 00I 242,097.00I I .04551 242,488.911 .04521 240,890.081 
-- -------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------

POLICE PROTECTION I 1,196,638.00 1 1,200,604 . 381 .60001 .22601 1,200,113.941 .22521 1,200,106.-861 I 
-- -------------------------------------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------

POLICE PENSION I 329,970.00 I 333,269.-701 I .06261 333,622.lOI .06221 .331,490.331 I 
------------ ---------------------------------------- ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------
TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAB I · 303,420 . 00I 306,454.201 I . 05761 306,974 . 971 .05721 304,843.20 1 I 
------------ ---- - - --- - - -- ----- ----------- - -------------- ----------------------- - --------~- --------- - ---------------------------------

SOCIAL SECURITY I 279,854. 00I 282,652-.541 I .05311 282,992.~_5 1 . 05271 200,860.781 
----------------- - ------------------------------- - ----- - - - ---------- - -- ------------~~- - --- ------------------------------- - - ----------

WORKERS COMPENSATION! 216,760.00j 218,927 . 601 I . 04111 219,03~.431 .0408j" 217,440.601 

TOTAL CAP FIJNDS 4,741,192.001 4,789,209.921 . 8990 1 4,791,154 . 471 .89261 4,757,046.141 

*TOTAL NON CAP FIJNDS I 496,320.001 501,283 . 201 .09411 5pl,499.041 .09411 501,499.041 

GRAND TOTAL 5,230,112.001 5,290,493.121 .99311 5,292,653.5lj .9867j 5,258,545.181 . 

,·-..__ _,...., 

'--
..._ ) 

I 

J 
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1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPSz ADDISON 
OUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2015 TIF VALUATION 

FIN-A- t 
479, 198,547 
479, 198,547 CUR 

24,272,478 

503,471,025 CUR 

.493, 134,536 
493,134,536 

24,272,478 

517,407,014 

RES: 
FARM1 
COMMz 
IND1 
T-RE: . 

205,577,329 
808 RR: 3,265,128 

60,595,522 
209,759,760 ------------------
475,933,419 GTOT1 479,198,547 

i 
/ 

TAX BURDEN: 97.6900 LIMITING RATE: .9336 RATE REDUCTION: 98.8565 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

LEVY I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED! TAX LIMITATION ACT I DISTRICT ADJUSTMENT 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------AMOUNT I . PLUS I LIMIT I EXTD I AMOUNT I RATE I EXTENSION I RATE I EXTENSION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------CORPORATE I 2,173,862.00I 2,195,600.621 .43751 .43611 2,195,637.141 .43111 2,170,463.591 I 
•BOHO & lHT - LlMlTEDI 532,320.00I 637,643.201 I .10681 537,707. 061 . 10681 537,707.061 I 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---------------------------------IMRF I 234,902.00I 237,251.021 I .04721 237 ,638.321 .04671 235,120.971 I 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLI CE PROTECTION I 1,182,361.00I 1,194,184.6fl .60001 .23721 1,194,233.271 .23451 1,180,639.551 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLI CE PENSION I 327,060.00I 330,330.601 I .06571 330,780.461 .0649 1 326, 752.701 I 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAS I 300,014.00I 303,014.141 I .06021 303,089.561 .05951 299,665.261 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------. SOCIAL SECURITY I 214,470 .001 211,214.101 I :0551 I 211 ,412.531 . 0!5451 274,391 . 11 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------.WORKERS COMPENSATION I 213,365.00I 215,498.651 I .04291 215,989.071 .04241 213,471. 71 I . 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~------------

TOTAL CAP FUNDS I 4,706,034.0PI 4,753,094.341 I .94441 4,7!54,780.351 .93361 4,700,406.491 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 532 , 320.00I 537,643 . 201 I .10681 537,707.0SI .10681 537,707.051 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
GRAND TOTAL I 6,238,354.00I 5,290,737.541 I 1.05121 5,292,487.401 1.04041 5,238,112.541 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- -----------------~-------



1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2016 TIF VALUATION 

TAX BURDEN: 

479, 198,547 
479,198,547 CUR 

24,272,478 

603,471,026 CUR: 

97.6900 

493,134 , 536 
493,134,536 

24,272 , 478 

517,407,014 

RES: 
FARM: 
COMM: 
IND: 
T-RE: 

205 ,577,329 
808 RR: 

60 , 595,522 
209,759,760 
475,933,419 GTOT: 

3 , 265,128 

479, 198,547 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LEVY I TAXES EXTENDED I DU PAGE I PRIOR YEARS I DU PAGE ADJUSTED I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------AMOUNT I EXTENSION I ADJUSTMENT I AMOUNT I EXTD I AMOUNT 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------CORPORATE I 2,170,483.691 2,120,325.881 7,572 . 75 I 2,127,898.00I .44411 2,128,120.75 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 637,707 . 051 525,288.021 948.58 I 526,232.00I .10991 526,639.20 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------IMRF I 236,120.971 229,689.681 473.29 I 230,162.00I .04811 230,494 . 50 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLI CE PROTECTION I 1 , 180,639.561 1,153,366.781 2,366.45 I 1,155,733 . 00I .24121 1,156,826.90 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLI CE PENSION I 326,752.701 319,204.711 946.58 I 320,151.00I .06691 320,583.83 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAB I 299,665.261 292,645.301 473.29 I 293,118.00I .06121 293,269 . 51 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------SOCIAL SECURITY I 274,391.711 268,053.261 473.28 I 288,526.00I .05611 268,830.38 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------WORKERS COMPENSATION! 213,471. 71 I 208,540.511 473.29 I 209,013.001 •. 04371 209,409.77 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL CAP FUNDS · I 4,700,405.491 4,591,826.121 12,778.93 I 4,604,601.00I .96131 4,606,535.64 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 637' 707. 05 I 625' 288. 021 946. 58 I 526' 232. 00 I • f099 I 526' 639. 20 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GRAND TOTAL I 5,238,112.641 5,117,112.141 13.726.51 I 6,130,833.00I 1.07121 5,133,174.84 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 5'" . k.\va..\ £.I(.\-- '6, ~ ~~. l..f 57, I 

u:rF ~ -r.Lf IL/q,;;Jg~. 31 

,~ 

'--' ._ .... 

---
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RES : 208,865,943 
1301010 f \NAl FARM: 735 RR: 2,541,262 

BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2014 TIF VALUATION 

473,291,111 
473,291,111 CUR 

23,591,582 

496,882,693 CUR 

TAX BURDEN: 97.2600 

482,986,330 
482,986,330 

23,591,582 

506,577,912 

COMM: 
IND: 
T-RE: 

LIMITING RATE: 

55,677,921 
206,205,250 ------------------
470, 749,849 GTOT: 473,291,111 

.9490 RATE REDUCTION : 

LEVY I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED! TAX LIMITATION ACT I DISTRICT ADJUSTMENT 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------1 AMOUNT I PLUS I LIMIT I EXTD I AMOUNT I RATE I EXTENSION I RATE I EXTENSION 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------CORPORATE I 2,272,197.00I 2,294,918.971 .43751 .43761 2 ,173,861.781 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 531,870.00I 537,188.701 I . 10821 537,627.071 I I I 
------------------------------------------------------------.l------------------------------------------------------------------------IMRF I 230,512.00I 232,817 . 121 I .04691 233 , 037.981 I I I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLI CE PROTECTION I 1,129,714 .00 I 1,141 , 011.141 .60001 .2297 1 1,141,339.551 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POL I CE PENSION I 320,847.00I 324,055.471 I : o653l 324,464.401 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAB I 294,369.00I 297,312.691 I .05991 297,632.731 

.. SOCIAL SECURITY I 269,449.00I 272,143 . 491 I . 05481 272,291.721 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------WORKERS COMPENSATION! 209,226.00I 211,318.261 I .04261 211,672.031 

TOTAL CAP FUNDS I 4,726,314.00I 4~ 773,577 . 141 . I .93671 4,654,300 .19 1 I I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•TOTAL· NON CAP FUNDS I 531,870 . 00I 537,188.701 I .10821 537,627.071 I I 

-~~~~~-:~:~~---------! ___ ~:~~!:~!~:~~! ___ ~:~~~::~~:!~! _______ !_~:~~~!! ___ ~:~!~:!~::~~! ______________________________________________ _ 



1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2014 TIF VALUATION 

TAX BURDEN: 

473,291,111 
473,291,111 CUR 

23,591,582 

496,882,693 CUR: 

97.2600 

482,986 , 330 
482,986,330 

23,591 ,582 

506,577,912 

RES: 
FARM: 
COMM : 
IND: 
T-RE : 

208,865,943 
735 RR : 2,541,262 

55,677,921 
206,205,250 ------------------
470, 749,849 GTOT: 473,291,111 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LEVY TAXES EXTENDED DU PAGE PRIOR YEARS DU PAGE ADJUSTEn I RATE TAXES EXTENDED 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------AMOUNT EXTENSION ADJUSTMENT AMOUNT EXTD AMOUNT 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------CORPORATE 2 , 173,861.781 2,114,297.971 24,654.23-I 2,089,643.001 .44161 2,090,053.55 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 537,627.071 522,896.091 2,411 . 00-1 · 520,479.ool • 11 oo I 520,620.22 

IMRF I . 233,037.981 228,652 . 741 1- 226,652.00I .04791 . 226,706 . 44 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLICE PROTECTION I 1, 141, 339. 55 I 1, 110 ~ 086 . 85 I 3 ,3.83. 92-I 1, 106, 682. 00 I . 2339 I 1, 107, 027. 91 

POLICE PENSION 324,464.401 315,574 . 081 966 . 84-I 314,601.001 .06651 314,738.59 

TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAB I 297,632 . 731 289,477.591 986:83-I 288 , 510 . 00I .06101 288,707.58 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------SOCIAL SECURITY I 272,291.721 264,830.931 483.42-I 264,347.00I . 05591 264,569.73 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------WORKERS COMPENSATION! 211,672.031 205,872.221 I 205,872.00f .04351 205,881 . 63 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL CAP FUNDS ' 4,654,300.191 4,526,772.381 30,455.24-f 4,496,313 . 00f .95031 4,497,685.43 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 537,627.071 522,898.091 2,4_11 .00-1 520,479.ool • 11 oo I 520,620.22 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GRAND TOTAL 5,191,927 . 261 5,049,668.471 32,012.32-1 5,016,192.001 1.06031 5,018,305.65 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---------

,......__ ...--..._ 

t\c_,~\ E~J­
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RES: 213,029,214 
1301010 FARM: 668 RR : 2,341,319 

BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II COMM: 56,095,689 
IND: 211 ;949,464 ------------------
T-RE: 481,075,035 GTOT: 483,416,354 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2013 TIF VALUATION 

483,416,354 
483,416,354 CUR 

28,081,276 

511,497,630 CUR 

TAX BURDEN: 97.6500 

493,797,453 
493,797,453 

28,081,276 

521,878,729 

LIMITING RATE: .9093 RATE REDUCTION: 99.8025 

LEVY I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED! TAX LIMITATION ACT I DISTRICT ADJUSTMENT 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------AMOUNT I PLUS I LIMIT I EXTD I AMOUNT I RATE I EXTENSION I RATE I EXTENSION 

CORPORATE 2,254,500.001 2,277,045.ool .43751 .43751 2,237,802.131 .43661 2,233,198.651 

•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 530,970.00I 536,279.701 I .10491 536,561.011 .10491 536,561.011 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IMRF I 224,978.00I 227,227.781 I .04451 227,616.451 .04441 227,104.951 I 

POLICE PROTECTION I 1,103,781.00I 1,114,818.811 .60001 .21801 1,115,064.831 .21761 1,113,018 . 841 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLICE PENSION I 313,303.00I 316,436.031 I .06191 316,617.031 .06181 316,105.541 

TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAS I 281,194.ool 290,065.941 .05681 290,530.651 .05671 290,019.161 

SOCIAL SECURITY I 263,308.00I 265,941.081 I .05201 265,978.771 .05191 265,467.271 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

WORKERS COMPENSATION! 204,424.00I 206,468.241 I . 04041 206,645.041 .04031 206,133.541 

TOTAL CAP FUNDS I 4,651,488.00I 4,698,002.881 I .91111 4,660,254.901 .90931 4,651,047.951 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 530,970.00I 536,279.701 I .10491 536,561 . 011 .10491 536,561.011 

GRAND TOTAL 5,1e2,45B.ool 5,234,282.581 I 1 . 01601 5, 196,815.91 I 1.01421 5,187,608.961 



1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS 0-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2013 TIF VALUATION 

TAX BURDEN : 

483,416,354 
483,416,354 CUR 

28,081,276 

511,497 , 630 CUR: 

97.6500 

493,797,453 
493,797 , 453 
28,081,276 

521,878 , 729 

RES: 
FARM: 
COMM: 
I ND: 
T-RE: 

213,029,214 
668 RR: 2,341,319 

56 , 095,689 
211,949,464 ------------------
481,075 , 035 GTOT: 483 , 416,354 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
LEVY I TAXES EXTENDED I DU PAGE I PRIOR YEARS I DU PAGE ADJUSTED I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------AMOUNT I EXTENSION I ADJUSTMENT I AMOUNT I EXTD I AMOUNT 

CORPORATE 2,233, 198.651 2,180,718.481 3 , 604 . 36 I 2,104,322.001 .45 191 2,184 , 558 . 50 

•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 536,561.01 I 523,95 1 .831 1 ,029.02 I 524,981 . 001 .10861 524,990.16 

IMRF I 227 , 104 . 951 221,767.981 I 221,767 . 00I .04591 221,888.11 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

POLI CE PROTECTION I 1,1 13,018.841 1,086,862.901 2,059.63 I 1,088 , 922 . 00I . 22531 1 , 089,137.05 

POLICE PENSION 316 , 105 . 541 308 , 677.061 514.90 I 309. 191 . oo I .06401 309,386. 47 

TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAS I 290,019 . 161 283,203.71 1 514 . 91 I 203 , 110.001 . 05871 283,765.40 

SOCIAL SECURITY 265,467 . 271 259,228.791 514 . 90 I 259,743 . ool . 05381 260 , 078.00 

WORKERS COMPENSATION! 206 , 133. 541 201,289.401 201,209 . ool . 04171 201,584 . 62 

TOTAL CAP FUNDS 4 , 651 , 047 . 951 4 , 541 , 748.321 1,200.10 I 4,548 , 952 . 001 .94131 4 , 550 , 398.15 

•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 536,561.011 523 , 951.831 1,029 . 02 I 524,981.001 . 10861 524 , 990.16 

GRAND TOTAL 5,187 , 608.961 5,065,700. 151 0,230.52 I 5,073,933.ool 1.04991 5,075 , 388.31 

- -.... 

~ . "-.... , ---· 
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1301010 
BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2012 TIF VALUATION 

TAX BURDEN: 

514,907,806 
514,907,806 CUR 

31,307 ,690 

546,215,496 CUR: 

97.5100 

LEVY TAXES EXTENDED DU PAGE 

526,722,213 
526,722,213 

31,307 ,690 

558,029,903 

RES : 
FARM: 
COMM: 
IND: 
T-RE: 

PRIOR YEARS 

~ 
I 

-· 
230,975,388 

607 RR: 1,837 , 122 
60,876,589 

221,218,100 ------------------
513,070,684 GTOT: 514,907,806 

DU PAGE ADJUSTED I RATE TAXES EXTENDED 

I AMOUNT I EXTENSION I ADJUSTMENT I AMOUNT I EXTD I AMOUNT 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CORPORATE I 2,213,265.191 2,158,154.891 9,777 . 94 I 2 , 167,932.00I .42111 2,168,276.77 

•BOND & INT - LIMITED\ 540,207.131 526,755.971 2,875.87 \ 529,631 . 00I .10291 529,840.13 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IMRF I 221,217.281 215 , 708.971 1,150.35 I 216,859.00I .04221 217,291.09 

POLICE PROTECTION I 1 , 085,330.191 1,058,305.471 4,601.39 I 1,062,906.00I .20651 1,063,284.62 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

POL I CE PENSION I 308,065.541 300,394 . 71\ 1,725.52 I 302,120.00I .05871 302,250.88 

TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAS I 282 , 393.41 I 275,361.81\ 1,150 . 34 I 215,512.001 .05381 277,020.40 

SOCIAL SECURITY 258,906 . 151 252,459 . 391 1,150.34 I 253,609.ool .04931 253,849.55 

WORKERS COMPENSATION! 201 ,007.301 196,002.221 1 • 150. 35 I 191,152.001 .0383\ 197,209.69 

TOTAL CAP FUNDS 4,570,185.061 4,456 , 387.461 20,106.23 I 4 , 411,090 . 001 .86991 4,479, 183.00 

•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 540 . 207 . 13 I 526,755.971 2,015.87 I 529,631.001 . 10291 529,840.13 

GRAND TOTAL 5, 110 , 392.191 4,983,143.43\ 23. 582. 10 I 5,006, 121.001 .97281 5,009,023 . 13 



RES : 230,975,388 
1301010 FARM: 607 RR: 1,837,122 

BENSENVL EX BOS Q-II COMM: 60,876,589 
IND: 221,218,100 ------------------
T- RE: 513,070,684 GTOT: 514 , 907,806 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2012 TIF VALUATION 

514,907,806 
514,907,806 

31,307,690 

546,215,496 

TAX BURDEN: 

526,722,213 
CUR 526,722 , 213 

31. 307 . 690 
------------------

CUR 558,029,903 

97.5100 LIMITING RATE: .8367 RA TE R EDU CTI ON: 99.0178 

LEVY RATE I TAXES EXTENDED! TAX LIMITATION ACT I DISTR I CT ADJUSTMENT 

AMOUNT PLUS I LIMIT I EXTD AMOUNT I RATE EXTENSION I RATE EXTENSION 

CORPORATE 2,212,250.001 2,234,372.501 .43751 .40911 2,234,567.591 .40521 2,213,265 . 19 1 

•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 534,770.00I 540,117.701 I . 09891 540,207.131 . 09891 540,207.13 1 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IMRF I 221,000.001 223,210.00I I . 04091 223 ,402 .141 .04051 221,217.281 I -
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

POLI CE PROTECTION I 1,085 ,000.00 I 1,095,850.00 I .60001 .20071 1,096, 254.50 1 . 19871 1,085,330.191 

POLI CE PENS I ON 300,000.001 311,000.001 .0570 1 311,342.831 .05641 308,065 .541 

TORT J UDGMENTS/LIAS I 282,000 .00I 284,820.00I I .05221 285, 124.491 . 05 17 1 282,393.41 I I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

SOCIAL SECURITY I 259,000.00I 261,590 . 00I I .04791 261,637 .221 .04741 258,906.1 5 1 I 

WORKERS COMPENSATION ! 201 , 000.001 203,010.001 .03721 203,192.1 6 1 .03681 201,007.301 

TOTAL CAP FUNDS I 4,568,250.00I 4,613,932.501 I .84501 4,615,520.931 . 83671 4,570,185.061 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
*TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 534. 770. 00 I 540. 117. 70 I I . 0989 I 540. 207. 13 I . 0989 I 540. 207. 13 I I 

GRAND TOTAL 5,103,020.001 5,154,050.201 .94391 5,155,728.061 .93561 5. 1 10.392. 19 I 

'. 

.· .---



c· 
1301010 

BENSENVL EX BDS Q-II 

TOWNSHIPS: ADDISON 
OUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2011 TIF VALUATION 

TAX BURDEN: 

575,173,268 
575,173,268 CUR 

34,613,066 

609,786,334 CUR: 

97.0500 

,,,...--

589,586,509 
589,586,509 

34,613,066 

624, 199,575 

............ . - ·-
/ 

RES: 263,756,482 
FARM: 195 RR: 1,880,326 
COMM: 67,664,985 
IND: 241,871,280 ----------------- -
T-RE: 573,292,942 GTOT: 575,173,268 

LEVY I TAXES EXTENDED I DU PAGE I PRIOR YEARS I OU PAGE ADJUSTED I RATE I TAXES EXTENDED 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------AMOUNT I EXTENSION I ADJUSTMENT I AMOUNT I EXTD I AMOUNT 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------CORPORATE I 2,145,838.111 2,082,535.891 5,792.13 I 2,088,328.00I .36311 2,088,454.14 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 536,611.971 520,781.921 643.57 I 521,426.00I .09071 521,682.15 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------IMRF I 214,644.791 208,312.771 643.57 I 208,956.00I .03641 209,363.07 

POLICE PROTECTION I 1,053,710.791 1,022,626.321 1,930.71 l 1,024,557.00I .17821 1,024,958,76 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLICE PENSION I 299,405.091 290,572 . 641 643.57 I 291,216.00I .05071 291,612.85 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAB I 273,794.061 265,717. 141 643.57 I 266,360.00I .04641 266,880.40 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------SOCIAL SECURITY I 250,622.181 243,228.831 643.57 I 243,872.00I .0424 1 243,673.47 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------WORKERS COMPENSATION! 195,741.411 169,967.041 643.57 I 190,61 0.00 I .03321 190,957 .52 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

TOTAL CAP FUNDS 4,433,756.43 1 4,302,960.631 10,940.69 I 4,313,899.001 .75041 4,315,100.21 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•TOTAL NON CAP FUNDS I 536,611.971 520,781.921 643.57 I 521,425,001 .09071 521,682.15 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

GRAND TOTAL I 4,970,368.401 4,823,742.551 11,584.26 I 4,835,324.00I .84111 4,837,782.36 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-;;_;-~~--+----if.fi~C?;cs1~-. 13 
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RES: 263,756,482 
1301010 Fl NA L FARM: 195 RR: 1,8B0,326 

BENSENVL EX BOS Q- II COMM: 67,664,985 
IND: 241,871,280 ------------------
T-RE: 573,292,942 GTOT1 575,173,268 

TOWNSHIPS : AODISON 
DUPAGE COUNTY 

COOK 

2011 TIF VALUATION 

575,173,268 
575,173,268 CUR 

34,613,066 

609,786,334 CUR 

TAX BURDEN: 97.0500 

589,586,509 
589,586,509 

34,613,066 

624, 199,575 

LIMITING RATE: .7271 RATE REDUCTION : 97.7548 

LEVY RATE I TAXES EXTENDED! TAX LIMITATION ACT I DISTRICT ADJUSTMENT 

AMOUNT PLUS I LIMIT I EXTD AMOUNT I RATE EXTENSION I RATE EXTENSION 

CORPORATE I 2,173,500 .00I 2,195,235.00I .43751 .36011 2,195,840.591 .35191 2,145,838. 1.11 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•BOND & INT - LIMITED! 530,895.00I 536,203 .951 I .08801 536 ,611. 97 1 .08801 536,611.971 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------IMRF I 217,000.00 I 219 , 170 .00 I I .0360 1 219,523.081 .03521 214,644.791 I 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------POLICE PROTECTION I 1,067,000 . 00I 1,077 ,670 . 00I . 60001 .17681 1,078,102.241 .17281 1,053,710.791 I 

POLICE PENSION I 303,000.00I 306,030.00I I .05021 306,112.741 .04911 299,405.091 I 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------TORT JUDGMENTS/LIAS I 277,000.0DI 279,770 . 00I I .04591 279,891.931 .04491 273,794 . 061 I 

SOCIAL SECURITY I 253,000.00I 255 ,530.00I I .04201 256,110.261 .04111 250,622.181 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------WORKERS COMPENSATION I 198 , 000.00I 199,980.00I I .03281 200,009.921 .03211 195,741.411 

TOTAL CAP FUNDS I 4,488,500.00I 4,533,385.00I I . 74381 4,535,590, 761 • 7271 I 4,433, 756.431 

-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------•TOTAL NON CA P FUNDS I 530,895.00I 536,203.951 I .08801 536,611.971 . 08801 536,611.971 

GRAND TOTAL 5,019,395 . 001 5. 06.9. 588 . 95 I .83181 5,072 ,202.731 . 81511 4,970,368.401 

" 

-"" ·--


